RECORD:

ALL MATCHES
CONFERENCE

2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2007)

All matches

1 lIvana Kujundzic

20 Belita Salters

10 Megan Laughlin

13 Meredith Moorhead

18 Annie Thomas

3 Dani Bedore

6 Hannah Lawing

7 Jordan Kennedy

12 Erin Kennedy

22 Channing Cantrell

11 Christine Hauer

2 Lisa Shelley

5 Jordan Bradosky

4 Sarah Cline

9 Petra Lorenzi

8 Dinelia Concepcion
TEAM
SOUTH CAROLINA......
Opponents...........

TEAM STATISTICS

106 1620
106 1577
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Errors............
Total Attacks.....
Attack Pct........
Kills/Game........

Attempts..........
Serve Pct.........
Aces/Game.........
SERVE RECEPTIONS. ...

[0] o[ J
Digs/Game.........
BLOCKING. .. ........
Block Solo........
Block Assist......
Total Blocks......
Blocks Per Game...
Block Errors......
Ball handling errors
ATTENDANCE..........

Dates/Avg Per Date
Neutral site #/Avg
Current win streak
Home win streak...

1620

660
4442
.216
15.3

1504
14.2

159
226
2799
.919

138

2500
945

1827
17.2

72
346
245.0
2.3
51
108

5871
13/452
4/94
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OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(14-15) ( 8-5) ( 3-9) ( 3-1)
( 7-13) ( 5-5) ( 2-8 ) ( 0-0)
7-2) ( 3-0 ) ( 1-1) ( 3-1)
---------- | |--SET---] |----SERVE----] |--D1G--=] |------BLOCKING-----—-]
TA Pct A A/G SA SE SA/G RE DIG D/G BS BA Total B/G BE BHE Points
954 .218 24 0.23 17 33 0.16 26 249 2.37 7 37 44 0.42 4
657 .330 4 0.04 0 0 0.00 O 20 0.19 33 95 128 1.21 12
692  .286 9 0.08 42 38 0.40 2 79 0.75 23 75 98 0.92 10
573 .258 47 0.50 1 2 0.01 1 38 0.40 5 45 50 0.53 9
232 .103 4 0.11 1 10 0.03 6 39 1.11 0 10 10 0.29 O
528 223 86 0.83 24 29 0.23 0 83 0.81 1 52 53 0.51 7
596 .049 22 0.27 11 21 0.13 21 243 2.93 0 22 22 0.27 3
3 .333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 O 0 0.00 0 O 0 0.00 O
58 .190 3 0.12 0 1 0.00 2 13 0.54 0 4 4 0.17 O
5 .200 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 O 1 025 0 O 0 0.00 O
3 .333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 O 0 0.00 0 O 0 0.00 O
12 -.167 0 0.00 0 3 0.00 O 8 1.60 0 1 1 0.20 O
56 .179 651 6.38 29 48 0.28 2 227 2.23 3 4 7 0.07 4
32 .000 19 0.19 13 17 0.13 33 368 3.76 0 O 0 0.00 O
36 -.111 628 6.10 8 16 0.08 2 195 189 0 1 1 0.01 1
5 .000 7 0.09 13 8 0.16 20 264 3.3 0 O 0 0.00 1
23
4442 .216 1504 14.19 159 226 1.50 138 1827 17.24 72 346 245.0 2.31 51 1
4353  .207 1455 13.73 138 246 1.30 159 1768 16.68 44 407 247.5 2.33 93
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE SCORE-BY-GAME
8/24/07 vs Binghamton W 3-0 32-30,30-25,30-16
8/25/07 vs Boston College W 3-0 30-20,30-19,30-22
8/25/07 at Delaware L 0-3 20-30,20-30,28-30
8/31/07 at VCU W 3-0 30-14,30-27,30-17
9/1/07 vs Maryland L 2-3 30-26,31-33,28-30,30-21,11-15
9/1/07 vs George Washington W 3-0 30-20,31-29,30-20
9/7/07 RICE W 3-1 30-20,26-30,30-21,30-20
9/7/07 TROY W 3-0 30-14,30-15,30-22
9/8/07 APPALACHIAN STATE W 3-0 30-18,30-17,30-27
9/14/07 AUBURN L 2-3 27-30,28-30,30-18,30-27,10-15
9/16/07 GEORGIA L 0-3 26-30,16-30,27-30
9/21/07 at #22 LSU L 0-3 19-30,27-30,19-30
9/23/07 at Mississippi L 1-3 23-30,22-30,30-27,26-30
9/28/07 at Alabama L 1-3 15-30,26-30,30-24,21-30
9/30/07 at Mississippi State W 3-1 30-19,26-30,30-28,30-27
10/5/07 TENNESSEE W 3-1 23-30,30-27,30-23,30-22
10/7/07 KENTUCKY L 1-3 36-34,28-30,27-30,26-30
10/10/07 at #5 Florida L 03 17-30,18-30,19-30
10/14/07 at Arkansas L 0-3 24-30,28-30,21-30
10/19/07 at Georgia L 2-3 30-23,25-30,32-34,30-25,14-16
10/21/07  at Auburn W 3-0 30-27,30-28,30-26
10/26/07 MISSISSIPPI L 1-3 19-30,29-31,30-28,28-30
10/28/07 LSU W 3-2  27-30,30-26,30-24,27-30,15-10
10/31/07 #10 FLORIDA L 0-3 18-30,9-30,20-30
11/2/07 ARKANSAS W 3-2  30-24,27-30,35-37,30-27,15-13
11/9/07 at Kentucky L 0-3 19-30,24-30,28-30
11/11/07 at Tennessee L 2-3 28-30,17-30,30-27,35-33,11-15
10/16/07 MISSISSIPP1 STATE W 3-0 30-24,30-20,32-30
10/17/07 ALABAMA w 3-0 30-27,30-16,33-31

Delaware/Asics Invitational (Newark, Del.)
Third Degree Sportswear Invitational (Richmond, Va.)
Nike Gamecock Invitational (Columbia, S.C.)
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2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Match Results (as of Nov 18, 2007)
All matches

Date Opponent Score
8/24/07 vs Binghamton W 3-0
8/25/07 vs Boston College W 3-0
8/25/07 at Delaware 0-3 L
8/31/07 at VCU W 3-0
9/1/07 vs Maryland 2-3 L
9/1/07 vs George Washington W 3-0
9/7/07 RICE W 3-1
9/7/07 TROY W 3-0
9/8/07 APPALACHIAN STATE W 3-0
9/14/07 AUBURN 2-3 L
9/16/07 GEORGIA 0-3 L
9/21/07 at #22 LSU 0-3 L
9/23/07 at Mississippi 1-3 L
9/28/07 at Alabama 1-3 L
9/30/07 at Mississippi State W 3-1
10/5/07 TENNESSEE W 3-1
10/7/07 KENTUCKY 1-3 L
10/10/07 at #5 Florida 0-3 L
10/14/07 at Arkansas 0-3 L
10/19/07 at Georgia 2-3 L
10/21/07 at Auburn W 3-0
10/26/07 MISSISSIPPI 1-3 L
10/28/07 LSuU W 3-2
10/31/07 #10 FLORIDA 0-3 L
11/2/07 ARKANSAS W 3-2
11/9/07 at Kentucky 0-3 L
11/11/07 at Tennessee 2-3 L
10/16/07 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 3-0
10/17/07 ALABAMA W 3-0

Delaware/Asics Invitational (Newark, Del.)
Third Degree Sportswear Invitational (Richmond, Va.)
Nike Gamecock Invitational (Columbia, S.C.)

TEAM RECORD W-L

Overall: 14-15
Conference: 7-13

Home: 8-5
Away: 3-9
Neutral: 3-1
3 games: 9-7
4 games: 3-4

5 games: 2-4

Score-by-game

32-30,30-25,30-16
30-20,30-19,30-22
20-30,20-30,28-30
30-14,30-27,30-17

30-26,31-33,28-30,30-21,11-15

30-20,31-29,30-20

30-20,26-30,30-21,30-20

30-14,30-15,30-22
30-18,30-17,30-27

27-30,28-30,30-18,30-27,10-15

26-30,16-30,27-30
19-30,27-30,19-30

23-30,22-30,30-27,26-30
15-30,26-30,30-24,21-30
30-19,26-30,30-28,30-27
23-30,30-27,30-23,30-22
36-34,28-30,27-30,26-30

17-30,18-30,19-30
24-30,28-30,21-30

30-23,25-30,32-34,30-25,14-16

30-27,30-28,30-26

19-30,29-31,30-28,28-30

27-30,30-26,30-24,27-30,15-10

18-30,9-30,20-30

30-24,27-30,35-37,30-27,15-13

19-30,24-30,28-30

28-30,17-30,30-27,35-33,11-15

30-24,30-20,32-30
30-27,30-16,33-31

ATTEND Dates

Overall
Record

7-3

7-6
-7
8-7
9-7
9-8
9-9
9-10
9-11
10-11
10-12
11-12
11-13
12-13
12-14
12-15
13-15
14-15

Total Average

Total: 29
Home: 13
Away : 12

Neutral : 4

Conference
Record

0-1

0-4
0-5
1-5
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
2-9
3-9
3-10
4-10
4-11
5-11
5-12
5-13
6-13
7-13

Time

W NN BN D
o o 01N 0 W

N NN DN
© o1 o O

N R RPNRRNRNERRRR
w o
o =)

:08

2hrs16mi

:00
107
113
125
=30
123
142
105
120
t17
141
=30
149
132
140

P P NP NP NMNNMNEPE NP P DNMNDNODDN

pm

Attend

173
593
483
479
463
2308
235
263
254
812
389
1908
768
642
163
324
368
407
278
855
288
523
579



2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2007)
All matches

Overall record: 14-15 Conf: 7-13 Home: 8-5 Away: 3-9 Neutral: 3-1

TEAM STATISTICS SC OPP
ATTACK . - i e e e e e e e e e e e e eemam
Kills. .. e e e e e e e 1620 1577
Errors. . ... e e a e 660 675
Total Attacks. ... ........... 4442 4353
Attack Pct. ... ... .. aa. .216 .207
Kills/Game. . . . - e e e i e e a 15.3 14.9
] =
ASSISTES. . . . i e e 1504 1455
Assists/Game. . . .. ..o i i e 14.2 13.7
SERVE. . - - e o e e e e e e e e e
AN o = 159 138
Errors. . ... e e - 226 246
Attempts. . . . . ... .-. 2799 2760
Serve Pct. ... . eeeaa .919 .911
Aces/Game. . . - - - e e e e e aaa 1.5 1.3
SERVE RECEPTIONS. . ... ... ......
Errors. . ... e e e 138 159
Errors/Game. . . ..o i i e - 1.3 1.5
Attempts. . . . . ... .-. 2500 2552
Reception Pct... ... ......... .945 .938
DEFENSE. . . . ¢ oo e e e e e e e e e e e m s
D o 3 1827 1768
Digs/Game. ... ... 17.2 16.7
BLOCKING. - ¢ i e i e e e e e e e e eemem -
Block Solo. ... ... 72 44
Block Assist. ... ... .......... 346 407
Total Blocks. ... ... ... ...... 245 .0 247 .5
Blocks Per Game............. 2.3 2.3
Block Errors. . ... ... ... ..... 51 93
Ball handling errors.......... 108 61
ATTENDANCE. . . . o o e e e e e e e e e a
Total . . .. .. e - - 5871 8326
Dates/Avg Per Date.......... 137452 12/694
Neutral site #/Avg.......... 4/94
Current win streak.......... 2 -
Home win streak............. 3 -

<text text=""""/>

MATCH WINS BY #GAMES 1 2 3 4 5 Total
South Carolina...... 0] 0] 9 3 2 - 14
Opponents. .. ........ 0] 0] 7 4 4 - 15
GAMES WON BY GAME 1 2 3 4 5 Total
South Carolina...... 15 11 18 8 2 - 54
Opponents. .. ........ 14 18 11 5 4 - 52
POINTS BY GAME 1 2 3 4 5 Total
South Carolina...... 763 758 829 373 76 - 2799
Opponents........... 760 793 772 352 84 - 2761



2007 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Overall

Individual Statistics (as of Nov 18, 2007)

All matches

Overall record: 14-15 Conf: 7-13 Home:

GP-

8-5 Away: 3-9

12

11

0 ©O© ~ 0N

Ivana Kujundzic
Belita Salters
Megan Laughlin
Meredith Moorhead
Annie Thomas

Dani Bedore
Hannah Lawing
Jordan Kennedy
Erin Kennedy
Channing Cantrell
Christine Hauer
Lisa Shelley
Jordan Bradosky
Sarah Cline

Petra Lorenzi
Dinelia Concepcion

SOUTH CAROLINA......
Opponents...........

103

102
98
103
79
106
106
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0 ©O© ~ 0N

Ivana Kujundzic
Belita Salters
Megan Laughlin
Meredith Moorhead
Annie Thomas

Dani Bedore
Hannah Lawing
Jordan Kennedy
Erin Kennedy
Channing Cantrell
Christine Hauer
Lisa Shelley
Jordan Bradosky
Sarah Cline

Petra Lorenzi
Dinelia Concepcion
TEAM

SOUTH CAROLINA......
Opponents...........

103

24

102
98
103
79

[ —— ATTACK
MP-MS K K/Game E TA
29-29 349 3.32 141 954
29-29 306 2.89 89 657
29-29 287 2.71 89 692
26-14 217 2.31 69 573
13-6 70 2.00 46 232
29-15 204 1.98 86 528
27-20 135 1.63 106 596
1-0 1 100 0 3
13-2 18 0.75 7 58
4-0 2 05 1 5
3-0 1 033 0 3
4-0 1 0.20 3 12
29-14 17 0.17 7 56
29-1 6 0.06 6 32
29-15 5 0.05 9 36
27-0 1 001 1 5
29-29 1620 15.28 660 4442
29-29 1577 14.88 675 4353
|----RECEPT----| |---DIG-—-] |
RE TA  Pct DIG Dig/G
26 667 .961 249 2.37
0 14 1.000 20 0.19
2 25 920 79 0.75
1 46 .978 38 0.40
6 144 .958 39 1.11
0 7 1.000 83 0.81
21 490 .957 243 2.93
0 0 .000 0 0.00
2 43 .953 13 0.54
0 0 .000 1 0.25
0 0 .000 0 0.00
0 9 1.000 8 1.60
2 4 500 227 2.23
33 572 .942 368 3.76
2 4 500 195 1.89
20 382 .948 264 3.34
23
138 2500  .945 1827 17.24
159 2552  .938 1768 16.68

————————— | |---SET---] |----------SERVE----—-=———|
Pct A A/Game SA SA/Gm SE TA Pct
.218 24 0.23 17 0.16 33 334 .901
330 4 0.04 0 0.00 0 1 1.000
286 9 0.08 42 0.40 38 479 .921
.258 47 0.50 1 0.01 2 24 917
.103 4 0.11 1 0.03 10 59 .831
.223 86 0.83 24 0.23 29 302 .904
.049 22 0.27 11 0.13 21 362 .942
.333 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 1 1.000
.190 3 0.12 0 0.00 1 19 947
.200 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 .000
.333 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 .000
.167 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 11 727
.179 651 6.38 29 0.28 48 435 .890
.000 19 0.19 13 0.13 17 361 .953
.111 628 6.10 8 0.08 16 146 .890
.000 7 0.09 13 0.16 8 265 .970
.216 1504 14.19 159 1.50 226 2799 .919
.207 1455 13.73 138 1.30 246 2760 .911
———————— BLOCKING-------—-]
BS BA Total B/Game BE BHE POINTS Pts/Gm
7 37 44 0.42 4 2 391.5 3.73
33 95 128 1.21 12 6 386.5 3.65
23 75 98 0.92 10 3 389.5 3.67
5 45 50 0.53 9 4 2455 2.61
0 10 10 0.29 0 1 76.0 2.17
1 52 53 0.51 7 3 255.0 2.48
0 22 22 0.27 3 3 157.0 1.89
0 0 0 0.00 0 O 1.0 1.00
0 4 4 0.17 0 0 20.0 0.83
0 0 0 0.00 0 O .0 0.50
0 0 0 0.00 0 O 1.0 0.33
0 1 1 0.20 0 O 1.5 0.30
3 4 7 0.07 4 31 51.0 0.50
0 0 0 0.00 0 0 19.0 0.19
0 1 1 0.01 1 54 13,5 0.13
0 0 0 0.00 1 1 14.0 0.18
72 346 245.0 2.31 51 108 2024.0 19.09
44 407 247.5 2.33 93 61 1962.5 18.51

Neutral :

3-1



2007 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Category Leaders (as of Nov 18, 2007)

## ATTACK (by K) G K K/Game E TA Pct

1 lvana Kujundzic 105 349 3.32 141 954 218

20 Belita Salters 106 306 2.89 89 657 330

10 Megan Laughlin 106 287 2.71 89 692 286

13 Meredith Moorhead 94 217 2.31 69 573 258

3 Dani Bedore 103 204 1.98 86 528 223

6 Hannah Lawing 83 135 1.63 106 596 049

18 Annie Thomas 35 70 2.00 46 232 .103

12 Erin Kennedy 24 18 0.75 7 58 .190

5 Jordan Bradosky 102 17 0.17 7 56 .179

4 Sarah Cline 98 6 0.06 6 32 .000

9 Petra Lorenzi 103 5 0.05 9 36 -.111

22 Channing Cantrell 4 2 0.50 1 5 200

8 Dinelia Concepcion 79 1 0.01 1 5 .000

2 Lisa Shelley 5 1 0.20 3 12 -.167

11 Christine Hauer 3 1 0.33 0 3 .333

7 Jordan Kennedy 1 1 1.00 0 3 .333
SOUTH CAROLINA...... 106 1620 15.28 660 4442  .216
Opponents........... 106 1577 14.88 675 4353  .207

## SET (by A) G A A/Game

5 Jordan Bradosky 102 651 6.38

9 Petra Lorenzi 103 628 6.10

3 Dani Bedore 103 86 0.83

13 Meredith Moorhead 94 47 0.50

1 lvana Kujundzic 105 24 0.23

6 Hannah Lawing 83 22 0.27

4 Sarah Cline 98 19 0.19

10 Megan Laughlin 106 9 0.08

8 Dinelia Concepcion 79 7 0.09

20 Belita Salters 106 4 0.04

18 Annie Thomas 35 4 0.11

12 Erin Kennedy 24 3 0.12

2 Lisa Shelley 5 0 0.00
SOUTH CAROLINA. ..... 106 1504 14.19
Opponents........... 106 1455 13.73

## BLOCK (by Total) G BS BA Total B/Game BE

20 Belita Salters 106 33 95128.0 1.21 12

10 Megan Laughlin 106 23 75 98.0 0.92 10

3 Dani Bedore 103 1 52 53.0 0.51 7

13 Meredith Moorhead 94 5 45 50.0 0.53 9

1 lvana Kujundzic 105 7 37 44.0 0.42 4

6 Hannah Lawing 83 0 22 22.0 0.27 3

18 Annie Thomas 35 0 10 10.0 0.29 0

5 Jordan Bradosky 102 3 4 7.0 0.07 4

12 Erin Kennedy 24 0 4 4.0 0.17 0

2 Lisa Shelley 5 0 1 1.0 0.20 0

9 Petra Lorenzi 103 0 1 1.0 o0.01 1

4 Sarah Cline 98 0 0 0.0 0.00 0

8 Dinelia Concepcion 79 0 0 0.0 0.00 1
SOUTH CAROLINA. ..... 106 72 346 245.0 2.31 51
Opponents........... 106 44 407 247.5 2.33 93

## POINTS (by Points) G Points Pts/G

1 lvana Kujundzic 105 391.5 3.73
10 Megan Laughlin 106 389.5 3.67
20 Belita Salters 106 386.5 3.65
3 Dani Bedore 103 255.0 2.48
13 Meredith Moorhead 94 245.5 2.61
6 Hannah Lawing 83 157.0 1.89
18 Annie Thomas 35 76.0 2.17
5 Jordan Bradosky 102 51.0 0.50
12 Erin Kennedy 24 20.0 0.83
4 Sarah Cline 98 19.0 0.19
8 Dinelia Concepcion 79 14.0 0.18
9 Petra Lorenzi 103 13.5 0.13
22 Channing Cantrell 4 2.0 0.50
2 Lisa Shelley 5 1.5 0.30
11 Christine Hauer 3 1.0 0.33
7 Jordan Kennedy 1 1.0 1.00

SOUTH CAROLINA...... 106 2024.0 19.09

Opponents. .......... 106 1962.5 18.51

H#H

All matches

KILL (by K)

Ivana Kujundzic
Belita Salters
Megan Laughlin
Meredith Moorhead
Dani Bedore
Hannah Lawing
Annie Thomas

Erin Kennedy
Jordan Bradosky
Sarah Cline

Petra Lorenzi
Channing Cantrell
Dinelia Concepcion
Lisa Shelley
Christine Hauer
Jordan Kennedy

SOUTH CAROLINA......
Opponents...........

SERVE (by SA)

Megan Laughlin
Jordan Bradosky
Dani Bedore

Ivana Kujundzic
Sarah Cline
Dinelia Concepcion
Hannah Lawing
Petra Lorenzi
Annie Thomas
Meredith Moorhead
Belita Salters
Erin Kennedy

Lisa Shelley
Jordan Kennedy

SOUTH CAROLINA......
Opponents...........

DEFENSE (by Dig)

Sarah Cline
Dinelia Concepcion
Ivana Kujundzic
Hannah Lawing
Jordan Bradosky
Petra Lorenzi
Dani Bedore

Megan Laughlin
Annie Thomas
Meredith Moorhead
Belita Salters
Erin Kennedy

Lisa Shelley
Channing Cantrell
Christine Hauer
Jordan Kennedy

SOUTH CAROLINA......
Opponents...........

RECEPT (by TA)

Ivana Kujundzic
Sarah Cline
Hannah Lawing
Dinelia Concepcion
Annie Thomas

TEAM

Meredith Moorhead
Erin Kennedy
Megan Laughlin
Belita Salters
Lisa Shelley

Dani Bedore
Jordan Bradosky
Petra Lorenzi

103

K K/Game
349 3.32
306 2.89
287 2.71
217 2.31
204 1.98
135 1.63
70 2.00
18 0.75
17 0.17
6 0.06
5 0.05
2 0.50
1 0.01
1 0.20
1 0.33
1 1.00
1620 15.28
1577 14.88
SA SE TA Pct
42 38 479 .921
29 48 435 .890
24 29 302 .904
17 33 334 .901
13 17 361 .953
13 8 265 .970
11 21 362 .942
8 16 146 .890
1 10 59 .831
1 2 24 .917
0 0 1 1.000
0 1 19 .947
0 3 11 727
0 0 1 1.000
159 226 2799 .919
138 246 2760 .911
DIG Dig/G BHE
368 3.76 0
264 3.34 1
249  2.37 2
243 2.93 3
227 2.23 31
195 1.89 54
83 0.81 3
79 0.75 3
39 1.11 1
38 0.40 4
20 0.19 6
13 0.54 0
8 1.60 0
1 0.25 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
1827 17.24 108
1768 16.68 61
RE RE/Gm TA Pct
26 0.25 667 .961
33 0.34 572 .942
21 0.25 490 .957
20 0.25 382 .948
6 0.17 144 .958
23 0.22 93 .753
1 0.01 46 .978
2 0.08 43 .953
2 0.02 25 .920
0 0.00 14 1.000
0 0.00 9 1.000
0 0.00 7 1.000
2 0.02 4 .500
2 0.02 4 .500

[alilaieleololoNoloNolloNolloNolNloNeNo]



Overall record: 14-15 Conf: 7-13 Home:

2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Overall/Conference Stats (as of Nov 18, 2007)

All matches

OVERALL

—————————— | 1--SET-—-]
TA Pct A A/G

O O OO OO0 OO F FP FP NMNMNMNDMNDOW

--ATTACK-
K/G E
32 141
89 89
71 89
31 69
00 46
98 86
63 106
00 0
75 7
50 1
33 0
20 3
17 7
06 6
05 9
.01 1

.28 660 4442  .216 1504 14.19 19.
.88 675 4353  .207 1455 13.73 18.

|---
DIG

56 .179 651
32 .000 19
36 -.111 628
5 .000 7

954 .218 24 0.28
657  .330 4 0.04
692  .286 9 0.08
573 .258 47 0.50
232 .103 4 0.11
528 .223 86 0.83
596 .049 22 0.27
3 .333 0 0.00
58 .190 3 0.12
5 .200 0 0.00
3 .333 0 0.00
12 -.167 0 0.00

6.

0.

6.

0.

O O O O O OO O FP P NDMNNDNWWOW

## Name G K

1 lvana Kujundzic..... 105 349

20 Belita Salters...... 106 306

10 Megan Laughlin...... 106 287

13 Meredith Moorhead... 94 217

18 Annie Thomas........ 35 70
Dani Bedore......... 103 204
Hannah Lawing....... 83 135
Jordan Kennedy...... 1 1

12 Erin Kennedy........ 24 18

22 Channing Cantrell... 4

11 Christine Hauer-..... 3 1

2 Lisa Shelley........ 5

5 Jordan Bradosky..... 102 17

4 Sarah Cline......... 98 6

9 Petra Lorenzi....... 103 5

8 Dinelia Concepcion.. 79 1
SOUTH CAROLINA...... 106 1620 15
Opponents........... 106 1577 14

|---SERVE-—-|

Name SA SA/Gm SE

Ivana Kujundzic..... 17 0.16 33

Belita Salters...... 0 0.00 O

Megan Laughlin...... 42 0.40 38

Meredith Moorhead... 0.01 2

Annie Thomas........ 0.03 10

Dani Bedore......... 24 0.23 29

Hannah Lawing....... 11 0.13 21

Jordan Kennedy...... 0 0.00 O

Erin Kennedy........ 0 0.00 1

Channing Cantrell... 0 0.00 O

Christine Hauer..... 0 0.00 O

Lisa Shelley........ 0 0.00 3

Jordan Bradosky..... 29 0.28 48

Sarah Cline......... 13 0.13 17

Petra Lorenzi....... 8 0.08 16

Dinelia Concepcion.. 13 0.16 8

TEAM. oo

SOUTH CAROLINA...... 159 1

o
k=]
o

(=]

>

[©]

>

-+

%]

.

.

.
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w

[ee)

-

23

243

13

8
227
368
195
264

DIG-—-] |----- BLOCKING
Dig/G BS BA Total B/Game
2.371 7 37 44
0.19 33 95 128
0.75 23 75 98
0.40 5 45 50
1.112 0 10 10
0.81 1 52 53
293 0 22 22
0.00 0 O 0
0.54 0 4 4
0.25 0 O 0
0.00 0 O 0
1.60 0 1 1
223 3 4 7
3.76 0 O 0
1.89 0 1 1
334 0 O 0

.50 226 138 1827 17.24 72 346 245.0
.30 246 159 1768 16.68 44 407 247.5

O O OO OO O O O oo oo o r o

NN

8-5 Away: 3-9 Neutral: 3-1

CONFERENCE
S ATTACK--———==———- | 1--SET---]

G K KG E TA Pct A A/G Pts/Gm
76 263 3.46 107 728 .214 15 0.20 3.89
76 224 2.95 67 489 321 3 0.04 3.67
76 208 2.74 66 510 .278 5 0.07 3.53
68 166 2.44 52 426 268 32 0.47 2.74
15 39 2.60 25 121 116 3 0.20 2.73
73 121 1.66 66 347 .159 51 0.70 2.11
63 93 1.48 78 451 033 19 0.30 1.75
22 17 0.77 7 55 .182 2 0.09 0.86

0 000 0 O .000 0 0.00 0.00
0 000 0 O .000 0 0.00 0.00

2 1 050 2 7 -.143 0 0.00 0.50
72 6 0.08 3 22 136 417 5.79 0.33
68 1 0.01 5 16 -.250 14 0.21 0.09
75 4 0.05 4 28 .000 503 6.71 0.13
49 1 0.02 0 2 500 5 0.10 0.14

76 1144 15.05
76 1220 16.05

482 3202  .207 1069 14.07 18.47
448 3153  .245 1131 14.88 19.92

| ---SERVE---| |---DIG---] |----- BLOCKING----- |
SA SA/Gm SE RE DIG Dig/G BS BA Total B/Game
15 0.20 26 19 202 2.66 4 29 33 0.43
0 0.00 0 O 15 0.20 17 77 94 1.24
25 0.33 28 1 51 0.67 11 48 59 0.78
0 0.00 2 0 28 041 3 35 38 0.56
0 0.00 5 4 19 127 0 4 4 0.27
16 0.22 17 0 55 0.75 0 34 34 0.47
8 0.13 16 17 187 2.97 0 19 19 0.30
0 0.00 1 2 13 059 0 ¢4 4 0.18
0 0.00 0 O 1.00 0 O 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 O 0.00 0 O 0 0.00
0 0.00 2 O 6 3.00 0 1 1 0.50
18 0.25 29 2 152 2.11 0 O 0 0.00
5 0.07 11 23 263 3.87 0 O 0 0.00
6 0.08 13 2 155 2.07 0 1 1 0.01
6 0.12 6 13 158 3.22 0 O 0 0.00
22
99 1.30 156 105 1305 17.17 35 252 161.0 2.12

105 1.38 180

99 1319 17.36 31 317 189.5 2.49



2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Team Match-by-Match (as of Nov 18, 2007)
All matches

|------- ATTACK------ | SET |---—-—--- SERVE------ | |----RECEPT---] DEF |------- BLOCK------ | GEN
Date Opponent GP K E TA Pct A SA SE TA Pct RE TA Pct DIG BS BA BE Total BHE Points
8/24/07 vs Binghamton.......... 3 55 16 139 .281 49 9 13 92 .859 3 64 .953 60 2 18 1 11.0 4 75.0
8/25/07 vs Boston College...... 3 49 18 121 .256 47 7 6 90 .933 2 51 .961 56 5 8 2 9.0 3 65.0
8/25/07 at Delaware............ 3 39 24 148 .101 31 3 5 71 .930 4 86 .953 52 3 10 0 8.0 5 50.0
8/31/07 at VCU. .. ..ol 3 49 14 120 .292 45 9 11 86 .872 3 53 .943 61 5 6 0 8.0 2 66.0
9/1/07 vs Maryland............ 5 82 42 223 179 73 6 7 129 .946 6 113 .947 84 7 10 2 12.0 6 100.0
9/1/07 vs George Washington... 3 54 22 144 222 47 2 9 90 .900 4 64 .938 55 6 4 2 8.0 3  64.0
9/7/07 RICE. ..o iiaaa 4 58 22 159 226 55 8 7 115 .939 6 80 .925 68 2 18 0 11.0 1 77.0
9/7/07 TROY (et 3 52 6 92 .500 51 4 9 89 .899 2 47 957 44 3 8 0 7.0 3 63.0
9/8/07 APPALACHIAN STATE...... 3 38 14 94 255 37 12 3 90 .967 3 50 .940 42 4 12 0 10.0 1 60.0
9/14/07 AUBURN. .. ooieeiieeans 5 81 28 199 .266 76 7 7 124 944 10 110 .909 92 0 4 0 2.0 1 90.0
9/16/07 GEORGIA. ...t 3 40 26 127 .110 38 3 5 70 .929 5 82 .939 47 2 8 1 6.0 0 49.0
9/21/07 at LSU.. ..o 3 36 23 126 .103 33 0 4 67 .940 6 78 .923 50 2 8 2 6.0 4 42.0
9/23/07 at Mississippi......... 4 59 19 142 .282 57 7 6 102 .941 7 103 .932 b1 2 14 6 9.0 5 75.0
9/28/07 at Alabama............. 4 59 16 169 .254 56 5 12 94 .872 8 105 .924 70 0 10 6 5.0 8 69.0
9/30/07 at Mississippi State... 4 61 26 168 .208 57 4 9 115 .922 6 94 .936 75 2 14 0 9.0 9 74.0
10/5/07 TENNESSEE. . .. oooaeaon. 4 71 26 170 .265 65 7 9 112 .920 7 96 .927 70 2 18 1 11.0 7 89.0
10/7/07 KENTUCKY . . oo iaee e 4 69 30 186 .210 65 8 5 119 .958 4 116 .966 65 1 10 3 6.0 6 83.0
10/10/07 at Florida............. 3 31 19 104 .115 25 1 9 56 .839 3 80 .962 30 1 10 1 6.0 6 38.0
10/14/07 at Arkansas............ 3 46 20 131 .198 42 5 6 74 .919 3 82 .963 47 0 8 2 4.0 2 55.0
10/19/07 at Georgia............. 5 78 34 212 .208 72 9 14 131 .893 9 118 .924 83 1 16 3 9.0 0 96.0
10/21/07 at Auburn.... ... ...... 3 50 16 130 .262 45 5 5 88 .943 6 76 .921 56 2 20 5 12.0 5 67.0
10/26/07 MISSISSIPPI. . ... ...... 4 65 23 181 .232 63 6 11 106 .896 3 110 .973 76 3 12 1 9.0 3 80.0
10/28/07 LSU. e 5 67 29 201 .189 65 3 6 128 .953 7 104 .933 96 5 16 0 13.0 4 83.0
10/31/07 FLORIDA. .. oo 3 23 19 99 .040 23 3 48 958 5 80 .938 31 1 10 0 6.0 3  32.0
11/2/07 ARKANSAS . .. oot 5 8 35 234 .214 80 10 11 136 .919 3 122 .975 108 3 20 4 13.0 3 108.0
11/9/07 at Kentucky............ 3 46 18 130 .215 43 0 4 74 946 4 80 .950 44 5 12 3 11.0 2 57.0
11/11/07 at Tennessee........... 5 82 42 241 166 79 3 13 122 .893 3 127 .976 106 0 20 3 10.0 4 95.0
10/16/07 MISSISSIPPI STATE...... 3 48 19 121 .240 41 6 8 90 .911 3 66 .955 56 1 8 1 5.0 6 59.0
10/17/07 ALABAMA. ..o 3 47 14 131 .252 44 7 10 91 .890 3 63 .952 52 2 14 2 9.0 2 63.0
South Carolina...... ... ... ... ... 106 1620 660 4442 216 1504 159 226 2799 .919 138 2500 .945 1827 72 346 51 245.0 108 2024.0
OpponeNnt. ... 106 1577 675 4353  .207 1455 138 246 2760 .911 159 2552 .938 1768 44 407 93 247.5 61 1962.5

TEAM PER-GAME:

Games played: 106

Kills per game: 15.28

Assists per game: 14.19

Service aces per game: 1.50
Reception errors per game: 1.30
Digs per game: 17.24

Blocks per game: 2.31

Ball handling errors per game: 1.02



2007 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Opponent Match-by-Match (as of Nov 18, 2007)

Date Opponent

8/24/07 vs Binghamton..........
8/25/07 vs Boston College......
8/25/07 at Delaware............
8/31/07 at VCU. ...l
9/1/07 vs Maryland............
9/1/07 vs George Washington...
9/7/07 RICE. . e ia o
9/7/07 TROY . e e
9/8/07 APPALACHIAN STATE......
9/14/07 AUBURN. . ..ot
9/16/07 GEORGIA. ...t
9/21/07 at LSU.. ...l
9/23/07 at Mississippi.........
9/28/07 at Alabama.............
9/30/07 at Mississippi State...
10/5/07 TENNESSEE. . ... ... ......
10/7/07 KENTUCKY . . oo o
10/10/07 at Florida.............
10/14/07 at Arkansas............
10/19/07 at Georgia.............
10/21/07 at Auburn.... ... ......
10/26/07 MISSISSIPPI. ... .. .....
10/28/07 LSU. e
10/31/07 FLORIDA. ...
11/2/07 ARKANSAS. .. ...
11/9/07 at Kentucky............
11/11/07 at Tennessee...........
10/16/07 MISSISSIPPI STATE......
10/17/07 ALABAMA. . ...

Opponent totals....... ...
South Carolina.......o.ooooueoaoa...

OPPONENT PER-GAME:

Games played: 106

Kills per game: 14.88

Assists per game: 13.73

Service aces per game: 1.30
Reception errors per game: 1.50
Digs per game: 16.68

All matches

OPPONENT STATS

[—— ATTACK----—- | SET J---—-——-- SERVE------ | |----RECEPT---|
G K E TA Pct A SA SE TA Pct RE TA
3 33 21 129 .093 27 3 4 72 .94 9 70
3 30 19 119 .092 26 2 10 62 .839 7 82
3 50 21 132 .220 45 4 4 91 .956 3 63
3 29 23 121 .00 23 3 6 60 .900 9 75
5 62 32 198 .152 60 6 120 .942 6 122
3 30 25 122 .041 28 4 6 70 .914 2 81
4 52 36 167 .096 46 6 12 92 .870 8 108
3 31 28 108 .028 29 2 5 52 .904 4 80
3 40 22 104 .173 40 3 12 62 .806 12 86
5 68 21 186 .253 66 10 10 121 .917 7 117
3 49 13 116 .310 4 5 7 89 .921 3 64
3 53 16 123 .301 48 6 10 83 .88 0 63
4 77 23 158 342 72 7 10 115 .913 7 95
4 67 18 170 .288 62 8 8 113 .929 5 81
4 53 36 181 .094 50 6 11 105 .895 4 106
4 53 26 158 .171 47 7 6 103 .942 7 103
4 79 28 186 .274 75 4 6 123 .951 8 114
3 52 14 99 .384 47 3 88 .909 1 47
3 59 9 121 413 54 3 7 89 .921 5 68
5 68 32 191 .188 64 9 10 128 .922 9 117
3 48 23 136 .184 45 6 83 .916 5 83
4 74 28 194 237 70 3 118 .941 6 93
5 70 37 216 .153 63 7 17 121 .860 3 122
3 60 11 106 .462 52 5 9 89 .899 3 46
5 74 29 215 .209 68 3 10 132 .924 10 125
3 62 17 133 .338 56 4 7 87 .920 0 69
5 72 22 211 .237 69 3 8 135 .941 3 109
3 38 21 125 136 36 3 9 76 .882 6 82
3 44 24 128 156 43 3 13 76 .829 7 81

106 1577 675 4353  .207 1455 138 246 2760 .911 159 2552
106 1620 660 4442  .216 1504 159 226 2799 .919 138 2500

DEF |

Pct DIG
.871 48
.915 38
.952 69
.880 45
.951 79
.975 50
.926 63
.950 25
.860 32
.940 76
.953 53
.000 57
.926 60
.938 79
.962 75
.932 59
.930 72
979 47
.926 53
.923 76
.940 53
.935 81
.975 86
.935 52
.920 82
.000 54
.972 103
.927 48
.914 53
.938 1768
.945 1827

------- BLOCK------] GEN

BS BA BE Total BHE Points
0 10 0 5.0 0 41.0
0 12 2 6.0 4 38.0
2 12 0 8.0 0 62.0
1 8 1 5.0 1 37.0
7 18 5 16.0 3 84.0
1 10 0 6.0 3 40.0
1 12 4 7.0 1 65.0
0 0 6 0.0 1 33.0
1 8 6 5.0 3  48.0
4 14 2 11.0 0 89.0
2 16 1 10.0 0 64.0
1 1 3 6.5 3 65.5
3 16 2 11.0 3 95.0
1 8 1 5.0 2 80.0
0 12 0 6.0 4 65.0
2 18 10 11.0 3 71.0
2 24 7 14.0 3 97.0
3 10 1 8.0 0 63.0
2 18 3 11.0 5 73.0
0 24 6 12.0 0 89.0
1 4 1 3.0 4 57.0
3 4 3 5.0 0 82.0
1 20 4 11.0 2 88.0
1 21 3 11.5 1 76.5
2 28 6 16.0 1 93.0
1 14 2 8.0 1 74.0
2 39 5 21.5 5 96.5
0 8 5 4.0 7 45.0
0 8 4 4.0 1 51.0
44 407 93 247.5 61 1962.5
72 346 51 245.0 108 2024.0



2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Nov 18, 2007)
All matches

|- ATTACK== === m o | |--SET--] |---—--- SERVE------ |
Opponent Score GP Kills Errors Total Pct A SA SE
e et T [---= ———- [--—= ———= [ == [ = [-——— ———- [--—— ———- /----
Binghamton.......... 3-0 3 55/33 16/21 139/129 .281/ .093 49/27 9/3 13/4
Boston College...... 3-0 3 49/30 18/19 121/119 .256/ .092 47/26 7/2 6/10
Delaware............ 0-3 3 39/50 24/21 148/132 .101/ .220 31/45 3/4 5/4
VCU. o it 3-0 3 49/29 14/23 120/121 .292/ .050 45/23 9/3 11/6
Maryland............ 2-3 5 82/62 42/32 223/198 .179/ .152 73/60 6/6 /7
George Washington... 3-0 3  54/30 22/25 144/122 .222/ .041 47/28 2/4 9/6
RICE. ceeee i 3-1 4  58/52 22/36 159/167 .226/ .096 55/46 8/6 7/12
TROY .o e iieeeeaaa 3-0 3 52/31 6/28 92/108 .500/ .028 51/29 4/2 9/5
APPALACHIAN STATE 3-0 3 38/40 14/22 94/104 .255/ 173 37/40 12/3 3/12
AUBURN. ... oooonns 2-3 5 81/68 28/21 199/186 .266/ .253 76/66 7/10 7/10
GEORGIA. . ..o eenno .. 0-3 3 40/49 26/13 127/116 .110/ .310 38/44 3/5 5/7
LSU. e c it 0-3 3 36/53 23/16 126/123 .103/ .301 33/48 0/6 4/10
Mississippi-........ 1-3 4 59/77 19/23 142/158 .282/ .342 57/72 77 6/10
Alabama............. 1-3 4 59/67 16/18 169/170 .254/ .288 56/62 5/8 12/8
Mississippi State... 3-1 4  61/53 26/36 168/181 .208/ .094 57/50 4/6 9/11
TENNESSEE........... 3-1 4  71/53 26/26 170/158 .265/ 171 65747 77 9/6
KENTUCKY . . oo e e ot 1-3 4 69/79 30/28 186/186 .210/ .274 65/75 8/4 5/6
Florida............. 0-3 3 31/52 19/14 104/99 .115/ .384 25/47 1/3 9/8
Arkansas............ 0-3 3 46/59 20/9 131/121 .198/ .413 42/54 5/3 6/7
Georgia. .. .oeoo.o--. 2-3 5 78/68 34/32 212/191 .208/ .188 72/64 9/9 14/10
Auburn. .. .....o.... 3-0 3 50/48 16/23 130/136 .262/ .184 45/45 5/6 5/7
MISSISSIPPI. . ...... 1-3 4 65/74 23/28 181/194 .232/ .237 63/70 6/3 11/7
LSU. e c it 3-2 5 67/70 29/37 201/216 .189/ .153 65/63 3/7 6/17
FLORIDA. ... ooeeen. 0-3 3 23/60 19/11 99/106 .040/ .462 23/52 3/5 2/9
ARKANSAS . . ... ..... 3-2 5 85/74 35/29 234/215 .214/ .209 80/68 10/3 11/10
Kentucky............ 0-3 3 46/62 18/17 130/133 .215/ .338 43/56 0/4 4/7
Tennessee. - . o...---. 2-3 5 82/72 42/22 241/211 .166/ .237 79/69 3/3 13/8
MISSISSIPPI STATE... 3-0 3 48/38 19/21 121/125 .240/ .136 41/36 6/3 8/9
ALABAMA. - .. ... 3-0 3 47/44 14/24 1317128 .252/ .156 44/43 7/3 10/13
Totals.............. 54-52 106 1620/1577 660/675 4442/4353 .216/ .207 1504/1455 159/138  226/246

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Nov 18, 2007)
All matches

|--PASS-| |--DEF--] |--=-=-===mmmmm BLOCK======—=m—mmmmmm | |--GEN--]
Opponent RE DIG BS-BA BE Total BHE
———————— e [-——- ———- [-——— ——m————- [ —m— [-——— ————- [-———- ———- [-——-
Binghamton.......... 3/9 60/48 2-18 / 0-10 1/0 11.0/ 5.0 4/0
Boston College...... 2/7 56/38 5-8 / 0-12 2/2 9.0/ 6.0 3/4
Delaware............ 4/3 52/69 3-10 /7 2-12 0/0 8.0/ 8.0 5/0
VCU. et 3/9 61/45 5-6 / 1-8 0/1 8.0/ 5.0 2/1
Maryland............ 6/6 84/79 7-10 / 7-18 2/5 12.0/ 16.0 6/3
George Washington. .. 4/2 55/50 6-4 / 1-10 2/0 8.0/ 6.0 3/3
RICE. ..ot 6/8 68/63 2-18 / 1-12 0/4 11.0/ 7.0 1/1
TROY - ee e 2/4 44/25 3-8 / 0-0 0/6 7.0/ 0.0 3/1
APPALACHIAN STATE... 3/12 42/32 4-12 / 1-8 0/6 10.0/ 5.0 1/3
AUBURN. . ... ......... 10/7 92/76 0-4 / 4-14 0/2 2.0/ 11.0 1/0
GEORGIA. . ... ...t 5/3 47/53 2-8 / 2-16 1/1 6.0/ 10.0 0/0
LSU. s 6/0 50/57 2-8 / 1-11 2/3 6.0/ 6.5 4/3
Mississippi......... /7 51/60 2-14 / 3-16 6/2 9.0/ 11.0 5/3
Alabama............. 8/5 70/79 0-10 /7 1-8 6/1 5.0/ 5.0 8/2
Mississippi State... 6/4 75/75 2-14 / 0-12 0/0 9.0/ 6.0 9/4
TENNESSEE.. ... ...... /7 70/59 2-18 / 2-18 1/10 11.0/ 11.0 7/3
KENTUCKY .. oo o et 4/8 65/72 1-10 /7 2-24 3/7 6.0/ 14.0 6/3
Florida............. 3/1 30/47 1-10 / 3-10 1/1 6.0/ 8.0 6/0
Arkansas............ 3/5 47/53 0-8 / 2-18 2/3 4.0/ 11.0 2/5
Georgia. - ...oaueonn- 9/9 83/76 1-16 / 0-24 3/6 9.0/ 12.0 0/0
Auburn. ... .. ... .... 6/5 56/53 2-20 / 1-4 5/1 12.0/ 3.0 5/4
MISSISSIPPL. ........ 3/6 76/81 3-12 / 3-4 1/3 9.0/ 5.0 3/0
LSU. e 7/3 96/86 5-16 / 1-20 0/4 13.0/ 11.0 4/2
FLORIDA. ... ... 5/3 31/52 1-10 /7 1-21 0/3 6.0/ 11.5 3/1
ARKANSAS . ... ..ooan.. 3/10 108/82 3-20 / 2-28 4/6 13.0/ 16.0 3/1
Kentucky............ 4/0 44/54 5-12 / 1-14 3/2 11.0/ 8.0 2/1
Tennessee. .......... 3/3 106/103 0-20 / 2-39 3/5 10.0/ 21.5 4/5
MISSISSIPPI STATE... 3/6 56/48 1-8 / 0-8 1/5 5.0/ 4.0 6/7
ALABAMA. .. ... ... 3/7 52/53 2-14 / 0-8 2/4 9.0/ 4.0 2/1
Totals....oooeno.o.. 138/159 1827/1768  72-346 / 44-407 51/93 245.0/247.5 108/61

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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2007 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 18, 2007)

2-24)
2-22)
3-20)
2-26)
1-24)
2-25)
2-28)
3-26)
2-24)
3-35)

26 (26- 7-64) 5g
21 (21- 5-47) 4g
20 (20- 5-40) 5g
20 (20- 6-41) 5g
20 (20- 4-44) 5g
19 (19- 8-47) 5g
18 (18- 5-37) 4g
17 (17- 5-40) 3g
17 (17- 3-35) 5g
17 (17- 8-44) 5q

17 (17-
14 (14-
13 (13-
13 (13-
12 (12-

21 (21-
18 (18-
17 (17-
16 (16-
15 (15-

26 (26-
20 (20-
20 (20-
20 (20-
19 (19-

5-40)
3-26)
3-20)
2-25)
6-30)

5-47)
5-37)
5-33)
5-29)
8-46)

7-64)
5-40)
6-41)
4-44)
8-47)

64 (26- 7-64) 5g
51 (17- 5-51) 5g
51 (15- 7-51) 5g
50 (14- 9-50) 5g
47 (19- 8-47) 59
47 (21- 5-47) 4g
46 (15- 8-46) 4g
44 (14- 9-44) 5g
44 (17- 6-44) 59
44 (11-12-44) 5g

40 (17-
31 ( 9-
30 ( 6-
30 (12-
30 (12-

47 (21-
46 (15-
43 (13-
42 (15-
37 (18-

64 (26-
51 (17-
51 (15-
50 (14-
47 (19-

5-40)
8-31)
2-30)
6-30)
6-30)

5-47)
8-46)
4-43)
9-42)
5-37)

7-64)
5-51)
7-51)
9-50)
8-47)

All matches
INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills
Belita Salters at Mississippi (9/23/07)

Belita Salters at Mississippi State (9/30/07)
Belita Salters vs Alabama (10/17/07)

Megan Laughlin vs Tennessee (10/5/07)

Meredith Moorhead at Alabama (9/28/07)

Megan Laughlin at Kentucky (11/9/07)

Belita Salters vs Rice (9/7/07)

Meredith Moorhead vs Mississippi State (10/16/07)
Meredith Moorhead vs George Washington (9/1/07)
Megan Laughlin vs Auburn (9/14/07)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
Ivana Kujundzic at Georgia (10/19/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
Belita Salters vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
Belita Salters at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Auburn (9/14/07)
Annie Thomas vs Auburn (9/14/07)
Meredith Moorhead vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
Ivana Kujundzic at Auburn (10/21/07)
Megan Laughlin vs Auburn (9/14/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Arkansas (11/2/07)

KILLS 3-GAMES (K-E-TA)
Ivana Kujundzic at Auburn (10/21/07)
Meredith Moorhead vs Mississippi State (10/16/07)
Belita Salters vs Alabama (10/17/07)
Megan Laughlin at Kentucky (11/9/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs George Washington (9/1/07)

KILLS 4-GAMES (K-E-TA)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
Meredith Moorhead vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
Megan Laughlin vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
Belita Salters vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Tennessee (10/5/07)

KILLS 5-GAMES (K-E-TA)
Ivana Kujundzic at Georgia (10/19/07)
Belita Salters vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
Belita Salters at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Auburn (9/14/07)
Annie Thomas vs Auburn (9/14/07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
Ivana Kujundzic at Georgia (10/19/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs LSU (10/28/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Maryland (9/1/07)
Ivana Kujundzic at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Annie Thomas vs Auburn (9/14/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
Hannah Lawing vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
Megan Laughlin at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Hannah Lawing vs Maryland (9/1/07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-GAMES (K-E-TA)
Ivana Kujundzic at Auburn (10/21/07)
Annie Thomas vs Georgia (9/16/07)
Hannah Lawing at Auburn (10/21/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi State (10/16/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs George Washington (9/1/07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-GAMES (K-E-TA)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
Ivana Kujundzic at Alabama (9/28/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
Meredith Moorhead vs Tennessee (10/5/07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-GAMES (K-E-TA)
Ivana Kujundzic at Georgia (10/19/07)
Ivana Kujundzic vs LSU (10/28/07)

Ivana Kujundzic vs Maryland (9/1/07)
Ivana Kujundzic at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Annie Thomas vs Auburn (9/14/07)
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2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 18, 2007)
All matches

POINTS

0.5) 5g Ivana Kujundzic at Georgia (10/19/07)

6.0) 59 Belita Salters vs Arkansas (11/2/07)

3.5) 4g Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (10/26/07)

2.5) 5g Belita Salters at Tennessee (11/11/07)

2.5) 4g Megan Laughlin vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
POINTS 3-GAMES

2- 0.5) Ivana Kujundzic at Auburn (10/21/07)

2- 4.0) Megan Laughlin vs Binghamton (8/24/07)

3- 3.5) Megan Laughlin vs Appalachian State (9/8/07)

0- 5.5) Belita Salters at Auburn (10/21/07)

2- 1.0) Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi State (10/16/07)
POINTS 4-GAMES

0- 3.5) Ivana Kujundzic vs Mississippi (10/26/07)

3- 2.5) Megan Laughlin vs Kentucky (10/7/07)

0- 2.0) Meredith Moorhead vs Tennessee (10/5/07)

3- 1.5) Megan Laughlin vs Tennessee (10/5/07)

0- 5.0) Belita Salters at Mississippi (9/23/07)
POINTS 5-GAMES

1- 0.5) lvana Kujundzic at Georgia (10/19/07)

0- 6.0) Belita Salters vs Arkansas (11/2/07)

0- 2.5) Belita Salters at Tennessee (11/11/07)

1- 5.0) Megan Laughlin vs Maryland (9/1/07)

2- 2.5) Megan Laughlin at Tennessee (11/11/07)
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2007 South Carolina Volleyball

South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 18, 2007)
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All matches

ASSISTS
Jordan Bradosky vs Auburn (9/14/07)
Petra Lorenzi at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Petra Lorenzi at Georgia (10/19/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Maryland (9/1/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Arkansas (11/2/07)

ASSISTS 3-GAMES
Petra Lorenzi at Auburn (10/21/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Appalachian State (9/8/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Troy (9/7/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Binghamton (8/24/07)
Petra Lorenzi vs Alabama (10/17/07)

ASSISTS 4-GAMES
Petra Lorenzi vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
Petra Lorenzi vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
Petra Lorenzi at Mississippi (9/23/07)
Petra Lorenzi vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
Petra Lorenzi at Alabama (9/28/07)

ASSISTS 5-GAMES
Jordan Bradosky vs Auburn (9/14/07)
Petra Lorenzi at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Petra Lorenzi at Georgia (10/19/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Maryland (9/1/07)

DIGS
Sarah Cline vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
Sarah Cline at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Sarah Cline vs Maryland (9/1/07)
Hannah Lawing vs LSU (10/28/07)
Sarah Cline vs Kentucky (10/7/07)

DIGS 3-GAMES
Dinelia Concepcion vs George Washington (9/1/07)
Dinelia Concepcion at LSU (9/21/07)
Sarah Cline vs Mississippi State (10/16/07)
Sarah Cline at Delaware (8/25/07)
Dinelia Concepcion vs Binghamton (8/24/07)

DIGS 4-GAMES
Sarah Cline vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
Dinelia Concepcion vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
Sarah Cline at Mississippi State (9/30/07)
Sarah Cline vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
Dinelia Concepcion at Mississippi (9/23/07)

DIGS 5-GAMES
Sarah Cline vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
Sarah Cline vs Maryland (9/1/07)
Sarah Cline at Tennessee (11/11/07)
Hannah Lawing vs LSU (10/28/07)
Hannah Lawing vs Arkansas (11/2/07)

ACES
Megan Laughlin vs Rice (9/7/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Appalachian State (9/8/07)
Jordan Bradosky at Arkansas (10/14/07)
Megan Laughlin vs Boston College (8/25/07)
Jordan Bradosky vs Arkansas (11/2/07)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)
Belita Salters vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
Belita Salters at Auburn (10/21/07)
Belita Salters vs LSU (10/28/07)
Belita Salters vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
Belita Salters at Mississippi (9/23/07)
Belita Salters at Kentucky (11/9/07)
Megan Laughlin vs Maryland (9/1/07)
Megan Laughlin vs Binghamton (8/24/07)
Megan Laughlin vs Appalachian State (9/8/07)
Belita Salters vs Rice (9/7/07)



2007 South Carolina Volleyball
South Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 18, 2007)
All matches

TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)
.500 (52- 6- 92) vs Troy (9/7/07)
.292 (49-14-120) at VCU (8/31/07)
.282 (59-19-142) at Mississippi (9/23/07)
.281 (55-16-139) vs Binghamton (8/24/07)
.266 (81-28-199) vs Auburn (9/14/07)
.265 (71-26-170) vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
.262 (50-16-130) at Auburn (10/21/07)
.256 (49-18-121) vs Boston College (8/25/07)
.255 (38-14- 94) vs Appalachian State (9/8/07)
.254 (59-16-169) at Alabama (9/28/07)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
85 (85-35-234) 59 vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
82 (82-42-241) 5g at Tennessee (11/11/07)
82 (82-42-223) 59 vs Maryland (9/1/07)
81 (81-28-199) 59 vs Auburn (9/14/07)
78 (78-34-212) 5g at Georgia (10/19/07)
71 (71-26-170) 4g vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
69 (69-30-186) 49 vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
67 (67-29-201) 5g vs LSU (10/28/07)
65 (65-23-181) 49 vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
61 (61-26-168) 4g at Mississippi State (9/30/07)

KILLS 3-GAMES (K-E-TA)
55 (55-16-139) vs Binghamton (8/24/07)
54 (54-22-144) vs George Washington (9/1/07)
52 (52- 6- 92) vs Troy (9/7/07)
50 (50-16-130) at Auburn (10/21/07)
49 (49-14-120) at VCU (8/31/07)

KILLS 4-GAMES (K-E-TA)
71 (71-26-170) vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
69 (69-30-186) vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
65 (65-23-181) vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
61 (61-26-168) at Mississippi State (9/30/07)
59 (59-19-142) at Mississippi (9/23/07)

KILLS 5-GAMES (K-E-TA)
85 (85-35-234) vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
82 (82-42-241) at Tennessee (11/11/07)
82 (82-42-223) vs Maryland (9/1/07)
81 (81-28-199) vs Auburn (9/14/07)
78 (78-34-212) at Georgia (10/19/07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
241 (82-42-241) 5g at Tennessee (11/11/07)
234 (85-35-234) 59 vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
223 (82-42-223) 59 vs Maryland (9/1/07)
212 (78-34-212) 59 at Georgia (10/19/07)
201 (67-29-201) 59 vs LSU (10/28/07)
199 (81-28-199) 5g vs Auburn (9/14/07)
186 (69-30-186) 4g vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
181 (65-23-181) 4g vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
170 (71-26-170) 4g vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
169 (59-16-169) 4g at Alabama (9/28/07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-GAMES (K-E-TA)
148 (39-24-148) at Delaware (8/25/07)
144 (54-22-144) vs George Washington (9/1/07)
139 (55-16-139) vs Binghamton (8/24/07)
131 (47-14-131) vs Alabama (10/17/07)
131 (46-20-131) at Arkansas (10/14/07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-GAMES (K-E-TA)
186 (69-30-186) vs Kentucky (10/7/07)
181 (65-23-181) vs Mississippi (10/26/07)
170 (71-26-170) vs Tennessee (10/5/07)
169 (59-16-169) at Alabama (9/28/07)
168 (61-26-168) at Mississippi State (9/30/07)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-GAMES (K-E-TA)
241 (82-42-241) at Tennessee (11/11/07)
234 (85-35-234) vs Arkansas (11/2/07)
223 (82-42-223) vs Maryland (9/1/07)
212 (78-34-212) at Georgia (10/19/07)
201 (67-29-201) vs LSU (10/28/07)
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2007 South Carolina Volleyball
Carolina Match Highs (as of Nov 18, 2007)
All matches

ASSISTS
Arkansas (11/2/07)
Tennessee (11/11/07)
Auburn (9/14/07)
Maryland (9/1/07)
Georgia (10/19/07)

ASSISTS 3-GAMES
Troy (9/7/07)
Binghamton (8/24/07)
Boston College (8/25/07)
George Washington (9/1/07)
Auburn (10/21/07)

ASSISTS 4-GAMES
Tennessee (10/5/07)
Kentucky (10/7/07)
Mississippi (10/26/07)
Mississippi State (9/30/07)
Mississippi (9/23/07)

ASSISTS 5-GAMES
Arkansas (11/2/07)
Tennessee (11/11/07)
Auburn (9/14/07)
Maryland (9/1/07)
Georgia (10/19/07)

DIGS
Arkansas (11/2/07)
Tennessee (11/11/07)
LSU (10/28/07)
Auburn (9/14/07)
Maryland (9/1/07)

DIGS 3-GAMES
VCU (8/31/07)
Binghamton (8/24/07)
Auburn (10/21/07)
Boston College (8/25/07)
Mississippi State (10/16/07)

DIGS 4-GAMES
Mississippi (10/26/07)
Mississippi State (9/30/07)
Alabama (9/28/07)
Tennessee (10/5/07)
Rice (9/7/07)

DIGS 5-GAMES
Arkansas (11/2/07)
Tennessee (11/11/07)
LSU (10/28/07)
Auburn (9/14/07)
Maryland (9/1/07)

ACES
Appalachian State (9/8/07)
Arkansas (11/2/07)
Binghamton (8/24/07)
Georgia (10/19/07)
VCU (8/31/07)

BLOCKS
LSU (10/28/07)
Arkansas (11/2/07)
Auburn (10/21/07)
Maryland (9/1/07)
Binghamton (8/24/07)
Rice (9/7/07)
Kentucky (11/9/07)
Tennessee (10/5/07)
Tennessee (11/11/07)
Appalachian State (9/8/07)
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